
Leveraging your Banking Relationship to Grow 
your Net Worth



What Am I Doing Here?
• The goal of any business owner is to see their business 

grow & prosper
• In many cases, properly leveraging a businesses 

reputation, experience and assets can facilitate or 
expedite growth

• Many business owners are unfamiliar with the 
commercial lending process and are unsure what to 
expect



What Does a Successful Commercial Banking Relationship 
Look Like?

• Start Their Business
• Grow Their Business
• Manage Their Business
• Increase Their Net Worth
• When the business owner 

is successful, the bank is 
successful



• Commercial banking relationships last longer
• Banker and customer are in contact on a regular basis
• Updated financial information is provided at regular intervals
• Bank may impose covenants or controls to reduce risk
• Loan requests may take time to process and require significantly more 

due diligence
• Commercial loans are subject to frequent regulatory examination
• The transaction amounts are higher, and in many cases, so are the 

risks

How does Commercial banking differ from retail banking



• Equipment Purchase
• Inventory Purchase
• Real Estate Purchase or Expansion
• Equity Purchase
• Short Term Operating Capital 
• Business Expansion
• Lines Of Credit
• Agricultural 

What are some common types of commercial loans?



• Weighs the costs, benefits & risks of financial decisions
• Can help the customer understand the health of his or her company
• Uses the tools available to responsibly leverage the customers 

business to ultimately increase its value
• Doesn’t just do loans….
• Like any successful relationship, both parties need to invest time and 

effort 

A Good Commercial Banker



• It’s all about communication
• Preparation and research improve the process
• A complete WRITTEN loan package is critical
• The bank can only help our customers be successful if we are 

provided with written information that is
• Thorough
• Honest
• Accurate

• Better information may save you money!

A Good Commercial Customer



Let’s take a look at the commercial 
lending process…starting with what 

goes into a loan package



An Application
 This seems simple….but not always
 If the applicant can’t answer these questions, 

they aren’t ready to apply:
 What is the business? LLC?  Corporation?
 Who owns the business?
 How much money does the business need to 

borrow?
 What will the money be used for?

 The application is a snapshot of the individuals 
and company requesting a loan as well as the 
initial loan details



• EACH individual who has ownership 
in a business completes a financial 
statement

• Snapshot of an individual’s assets, 
liabilities and net worth at a point in 
time

• Provides details of:
• “Liquid” assets
• “Non-Liquid” assets
• Business and other assets
 Mortgages
 Personal Debts & Credit Cards
 Other Liabilities  

A Personal Financial 
Statement
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Plus much……

A Personal Financial 
Statement

MORE!!!!



We know…it can be a lotBut…



In the end….

Both the bank and the individual will have a clear picture of their ….

And their….

That’s good information to know, even if you aren’t applying for a loan

If you’d like a copy of Hilltop’s personal financial statement to fill out for 
yourself, just ask!



• Determine the financial health of the individuals behind the business
• Spot patterns or changes in an individual’s finances that could impact 

their business, their ability to borrow 
• Ensure that the individual is in the best products, and recognize 

opportunities they might be missing
• Find ways to structure loan requests and get deals done
• Not ask you so many questions….
• Process your loan request or renewal faster
• Comply with federal regulation

A thoroughly completed personal financial statement allows 
the bank to:



• Often, other supporting documents are required as well:
• Bank Statements
• Investment Account Statements
• Credit Card Statements or Bills
• Copies of Loan statements
• Trust Documents
• Tax Assessments on Real Estate
• Information on Vehicles etc.

• The Best Part Is….
• Most commercial customers must submit a new statement every single 

year…even if they don’t take out a new loan

Getting to know you….Getting to know all about you



The bank is vested in the success of your business, and the individuals 
behind that business

It’s not that we’re nosey….

The more information we have, the more we can advise, and assist, and 
ultimately the more valuable the bank will become to you

Thoroughly and accurately completing a personal financial statement 
goes a long way towards building trust between a commercial banker 
and their clients



Okay so…..

Business Loan Application

Personal Financial Statement

…..What else goes into a complete 
business loan package?



• At Hilltop, we are cash flow lenders…
• It’s one of the things that makes us cool

• The correct way for a loan to get paid back 
is with free cash flow

• Not gross sales
• Not accounts receivable
• Not inventory sitting on a shelf
• Or equipment sitting in a lot
• Or cows sitting in a field
• Or a building sitting on a street 

Financial Information & Tax Returns!!



The only way to determine cash flow is with the tax returns and 
financial statements for the business

But not JUST the business

A commercial loan package will also include the PERSONAL 
tax returns of all of the business owners



• Corporate
• Does the business generate enough cash to pay back its obligations?

• Personal
• Do the owners of the business generate enough income to support their level 

of debt….and also still have money to live on?

• Global
• Combine all of the corporate and personal income and all of the corporate 

and personal debt

Types of cash flow



Cash 
Flow

Net income

+ Expenses that don’t 
use cash

- Cash that the owners 
took out

Determining traditional cash flow is easy!



• Internally Prepared (QuickBooks etc.)
• IRS Tax Returns
• CPA Complied
• CPA Compiled with footnotes or statements
• CPA Reviewed
• CPA Audited

Financial Statement Quality (Lowest to Highest)

Least reliable

Most reliable



• At a minimum, the bank likes to see at least 3 years worth of financial 
information (including those personal tax returns)

• Once analyzed, financials allow the bank to assess a variety of 
financial indicators for a business including

• Profitability
• Liquidity
• Leverage
• A/R & A/P Management
• Inventory turnover
• Management quality

But it’s more than just cash flow….



Here’s an example of how the bank 
might analyze the financial statements 

for a small business:



Meet Amy

This is Amy’s business:





How might the bank look at the financial information of 
Amy’s Winehouse?

2016 2017 2018

Income
Wine Sales $25,000 $23,000 $30,000
Beer Sales $30,000 $45,000 $55,000
Liquor Sales $10,000 $15,000 $22,000

Total Gross Sales $65,000 $83,000 $107,000

Expenses
Inventory Purchases $30,000 $44,500 $59,900

Gross Income $35,000 $38,500 $47,100

Rent $6,000 $7,000 $8,000
Insurance $2,000 $2,000 $2,000
Utilities $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
Employee Salary $15,000 $16,000 $16,000
Total Operating Expenses $24,000 $26,000 $27,000

Net Income $11,000 $12,500 $20,100

• We want to understand not only the 
numbers…we want to understand the 
trends

• Percentages and ratios tell us the story
• We want to understand the “Why?”



How might the bank look at the financial information of 
Amy’s Winehouse?

2016 2017 2018

Income
Wine Sales $25,000 $23,000 $30,000
Beer Sales $30,000 $45,000 $55,000
Liquor Sales $10,000 $15,000 $22,000

Total Gross Sales $65,000 $83,000 $107,000

Expenses
Inventory Purchases $30,000 $44,500 $59,900

Gross Income $35,000 $38,500 $47,100

Rent $6,000 $7,000 $8,000
Insurance $2,000 $2,000 $2,000
Utilities $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
Employee Salary $15,000 $16,000 $16,000
Total Operating Expenses $24,000 $26,000 $27,000

Net Income $11,000 $12,500 $20,100

There’s some good stuff happening here!

Gross sales have gone up 65% in 3 years!

Gross income (sales – cost of goods sold) is up too!

Operating expenses have gone up….but not much

Sweet, sweet, net income is on the rise too, almost 
doubling in 3 years!



How might the bank look at the financial information of 
Amy’s Winehouse?

2016 2017 2018

Income
Wine Sales $25,000 $23,000 $30,000
Beer Sales $30,000 $45,000 $55,000
Liquor Sales $10,000 $15,000 $22,000

Total Gross Sales $65,000 $83,000 $107,000

Expenses
Inventory Purchases $30,000 $44,500 $59,900

Gross Income $35,000 $38,500 $47,100

Rent $6,000 $7,000 $8,000
Insurance $2,000 $2,000 $2,000
Utilities $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
Employee Salary $15,000 $16,000 $16,000
Total Operating Expenses $24,000 $26,000 $27,000

Net Income $11,000 $12,500 $20,100

It’s not all good though, there may be 
trouble on the horizon….

Total Sales may be up 65%...but the cost of 
inventory is up 99%

As a result, the gross profit margin has been 
declining steadily, and is down 10% in 3 years 

The business is booming!  But Amy is a 
cheapskate and is getting by on one part time 
employee…how long can that last?



How might the bank look at the financial information of 
Amy’s Winehouse?

2016 2017 2018

Income
Wine Sales $25,000 $23,000 $30,000
Beer Sales $30,000 $45,000 $55,000
Liquor Sales $10,000 $15,000 $22,000

Total Gross Sales $65,000 $83,000 $107,000

Expenses
Inventory Purchases $30,000 $44,500 $59,900

Gross Income $35,000 $38,500 $47,100

Rent $6,000 $7,000 $8,000
Insurance $2,000 $2,000 $2,000
Utilities $1,000 $1,000 $1,000
Employee Salary $15,000 $16,000 $16,000
Total Operating Expenses $24,000 $26,000 $27,000

Net Income $11,000 $12,500 $20,100

Oh and one other thing….

…Amy lives here….…And drives this….…And loves these….

Can she support her lifestyle with this much 
income?



• Corporate cash flow
• Is the business generating enough revenue to support a loan payment?

• Income and expense trends
• Did the business sell more products this year than it did last year?

• Profitability trends
• Did the business actually make more money this year than it did last year? 

• Global cash flow (sort of)
• Is the business making enough money to support itself and its owners?

What did we just look at?



• Liquidity
• How much cash does Amy’s Winehouse have?

• Assets
• What does the company own?

• Leverage
• How much debt does the company have?
• What is the mix of debt?

• The companies worth
• Assets-Liabilities=Net Worth

What do we still need to know?



All of this & more can be found on the…..



• Similar to a personal financial statement…only for a business
• Assets

• Current Assets
• Cash, Inventory, Accounts Receivable etc.

• Term or Fixed Assets
• Equipment, Machinery, Real Estate, Office Furniture etc.

• Liabilities
• Current Liabilities

• Accounts, Taxes and other Payables
• Short term loans and lines of credit (due in 12 months or less)
• Current portion of long term debt

• Long term Liabilities
• Bank or company loans with maturities greater than 12 months

• Equity
• The value of the company or the value of the shares of a company

Balance sheet



Now the moment you’ve all been waiting for…

A brief discussion on balance sheet analysis!!!!



Now the moment you’ve all been waiting for…

A brief discussion on balance sheet analysis!!!!



2016 2017 2018
Assets

Cash $4,000 $1,000 $1,000
Inventory $9,000 $26,000 $35,900
A/R $800 $1,200 $1,200

Total Current Assets $13,800 $28,200 $38,100

FF&E $9,000 $9,000 $9,000
Leasehold Improvements $2,000 $2,000 $2,000
Less: Accumulated Depreciation $10,800 $10,800 $10,800

Total Assets $14,000 $28,400 $38,300 

Liabilties
A/P $0 $15,000 $15,000
Short Term Liabilties $2,000 $2,000 $4,000
Current Port. Long Term Debt $0 $0 $3,600

Total Current Liabilities $2,000 $17,000 $22,600

Long Term Debt $0 $0 $10,800
Total Liabilities $2,000 $17,000 $33,400

Equity $12,000 $11,400 $4,900

Amy’s Winehouse Balance Sheet

• Each “year” really represents one specific day in 
that year

• Typically, but not always, December 31st

• Just like on the income statement we look not 
only at the values but also the percentages, 
ratios and trends

• We’re always asking “why”? 



2016 2017 2018
Assets

Cash $4,000 $1,000 $1,000
Inventory $9,000 $26,000 $35,900
A/R $800 $1,200 $1,200

Total Current Assets $13,800 $28,200 $38,100

FF&E $9,000 $9,000 $9,000
Leasehold Improvements $2,000 $2,000 $2,000
Less: Accumulated Depreciation $10,800 $10,800 $10,800

Total Assets $14,000 $28,400 $38,300 

Liabilties
A/P $0 $15,000 $15,000
Short Term Liabilties $2,000 $2,000 $4,000
Current Port. Long Term Debt $0 $0 $3,600

Total Current Liabilities $2,000 $17,000 $22,600

Long Term Debt $0 $0 $10,800
Total Liabilities $2,000 $17,000 $33,400

Equity $12,000 $11,400 $4,900

What can we learn from this?
Business is growing…but we knew that

Not saving any cash…dumping into 
the business? Taking for herself?
Inventory is really increasing to keep up with demand

Established a line of credit with a distributor to 
fund inventory growth…can’t pay it down it 
seems
Credit Cards?

Took out a bank loan to help fund 
growth

Value of Amy’s Winehouse is declining 
because liabilities are increasing faster than 
her assets



Bringing this all together

How might Hilltop help Amy?



• Business is growing but…
• Profit margins are declining 
• Liquidity is poor

• Not saving cash
• Too much inventory?

• Leverage is increasing
• Supplier lines of credit
• Bank Debt
• Credit Cards

• Equity or value of the business is falling
• Liabilities are increasing faster than assets

• Amy is not increasing her net worth

What are her challenges?



• Amy may want to try and grow her way into improved margins and 
profitability

• Borrow more money, sell more product, increase profits
• Bank could consider a line of credit
• Bank could consider a consolidation loan and pay off her existing line with suppliers, 

freeing it up for future use
• Open a second location!  Invest in a new store front and better shelving, sell 

more product, increase profits
• Bank could look at a loan to purchase a building
• Bank could look at a loan to finance term assets like new shelving or equipment…maybe 

a delivery truck!

Sometimes a loan is the answer…..



• Amy may need to look at making changes to her business to reach her 
goals

• Improve inventory turnover or, reduce inventory levels, which is tying up her 
cash, by analyzing sales trends or changing marketing strategy

• She can’t make loan payments with bottles of wine (although now that you mention it….)
• Renegotiate terms with her suppliers to improve her gross profit margin
• Maybe Amy should consider increasing her prices to improve her profit 

margins
• Find ways to save cash by retaining the earnings from her business

….But not always



With help from her commercial banker, Amy can safely leverage her 
business to reach her long term goals and improve her net worth



Loan package checklist…

Business Loan Application

Personal Financial Statement

…..Surely that’s enough right!?

Financial Information and tax returns



• Legal documents
• Articles of incorporation or organization
• Meeting minutes establishing ownership
• Personal trusts
• Etc.

• Supporting financial documents
• Interim financial statements
• A/R & A/P aging reports
• Rent rolls
• Lease agreements

• Every business and every commercial loan is unique….

Additional items





What about start up’s or new businesses?





• A business plan is not for the bank!
• The bank does not help a customer 

complete their business plan

• A road map for the business to 
follow

• Not only for new businesses

• Living document 
• Critical to the success of a new or 

changing business
• Can seem overwhelming…



Help is out there!

And lots more online



• Company or Business Description
• Market Analysis
• Competitive Analysis
• Management and Structure
• Marketing/Sales Strategy
• Financial Projections

Business Plan Key Components



• Financial goals and expectations for the company
• Monthly for the first 12 to 18 months 
• Years 1-5
• Based on research and market analysis
• As detailed as possible

• Benchmark and tool for the business owner and the bank before and 
after the launch of the business

Financial Projections



• Not just for start up companies
• A well run business will be constantly forecasting their future financial 

performance
• Companies planning to make significant changes or expansions
• Companies that are struggling financially

Financial Projections



• Income:
• Not researching the market – both demand and pricing
• Not considering the “human element” (i.e. time)
• Assuming growth will occur linearly or exponentially
• Not accounting for seasonality
• Assuming income will begin in month 1 or 2 or 3
• Overestimating

Financial Projections – Common Mistakes



• Expenses:
• Not researching the market – see a pattern?
• Leaving out the boring stuff – insurance, taxes, transportation costs, wages, bank 

fees etc.
• Forgetting that you also may need to make a loan payment
• Failing to consider that your expenses will grow with your business
• Not including your start up expenses in your projections
• Underestimating

Financial Projections – Common Mistakes



Loan package checklist…

Business Loan Application

Personal Financial Statement

Financial Information and tax returns

Business Plan

Financial Projections



Bringing it full circle…



Besides all of the financial information, what else 
does the bank take into consideration?

• Time in business
• Cash down (on purchases)
• Available collateral / Secondary sources of repayment
• Owner/management experience 
• Trends in the market and in the industry
• Owners credit history



The commercial lending process can seem long and complex
There are many variables

The keys to success are:

• Complete all required documents completely, thoroughly, and honestly
• Maintain updated and accurate financial information
• Submit all documents as one package
• Ask questions
• Allow time for the process
• Banker should be part of a team that might also include an attorney 

and a CPA



Ultimately, a properly structured commercial loan will allow a business 
to leverage its assets to expand, grow and flourish
Thereby Increasing the net worth of the company and 
ultimately its owners



www.Hilltop.Bank

We’d love to have conversation with you about your 
business and your goals!

Jens.Hansen@Hilltop.Bank

Let’s Connect



Questions?
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